#### GARRISON DIVERSION CONSERVANCY DISTRICT MATCHING RECREATION GRANT APPLICATION

#### SUGGESTED MOTION:

Move to authorize the chair to sign the Garrison Diversion Conservancy District Matching Recreation Grant application for Brewer Lake Campground improvements of additional water hookups and well for campsites.

## **APPLICATION**

Garrison Diversion Conservancy District Matching Recreation Grant Program

Date of Application 2/22/2022	Project Name Addition Water Hookups	
Sponsoring Agency Name Cass County Government		
Authorized Representative/Title Chad Peterson, Commission Vice-Chairman		
Sponsoring Agency Address PO Box 2806, Fargo, ND 58108-2806		
Phone 701-241-5600	Email ap@casscountynd.gov	
Contact Name for Project Sarah Heinle (If different than above)		
Address PO Box 2806, Fargo, ND 58108-2806		
Phone 701-241-5602	Email heinles@casscountynd.gov	
Project Location Brewer Lake Campground, 2160 146th Ave SE, Erie, ND 58029		

Description of Project Features (if more space is required, please provide separate documentation) Add five additional water hookups and well for campsites.

Estimated Number of People Ser	<b>ved</b> 1,398
otal Estimated Project Cost	<b>\$</b> 9,056.72
Assistance Requested No more than 25% of project cost nless multi-county sponsored)	\$ <sup>2,264.18</sup>
Applicant's Contribution	\$ 6,792.54

Federal Funds Utilized N/A		
Describe the Project Site As	s and Proposed Changes (Tree Removal, Drainage F	Filled, Etc.)
There are currently 5 electric only campsites that would have water added.		
Annual Maintenance Budget	<b>\$</b> 15,000.00	
Maintenance Provided By	Cass County Government	
I Hereby certify that	funds in the amount of \$ <sup>6,792.54</sup>	are available for this project.
Authorized Signature of Spor	Isoring Agency SIGN HERE	
Printed Name/Title Chad Peterson, Commission Vice-Chairman		
Date 2/22/2022		

PROJECT COST ESTIMATES (Include volunteer/in-kind donations and labor)			
Item	Units	Estimated Cost	
Well/Pump	1	6,504.72	
Water taps/plumbing	5	2,561.00	

#### **APPLICATION MUST INCLUDE THE FOLLOWING:**

- 1. Authorized signature of sponsoring agency
- 2. Resolution or minutes approving the project
- 3. City or county plat map of the proposed project location
- 4. Breakdown of estimated expenses

#### **QUESTIONS?**

Questions may be directed to the Garrison Diversion Conservancy District at 652-3194 or the District director from the applicant's county.

#### **READY TO SUBMIT?**

Mail completed application with required documentation to Garrison Diversion Conservancy District, PO Box 140, Carrington, ND 58421 or email to recreation@gdcd.org



Shipping Address:

Mailing Address:

Telephone:

Fax:

5513 14th Avenue N Fargo, ND 58102 PO Box 2964 Fargo, ND 58108-2964 701.232.8891 701.237.4711

To:Gene GardnerCompany:Cass CountyRE:Brewer dam campsite water

Date: 3/17/21 From: Clark Erickson

Total Pages 1

This proposal is to add water taps to 5 campsites from the new well to be installed. This includes as follows:

- 150'- 2" PVC sch 40 pipe.
- Misc. fittings to tie into owner provided well and piping.
- PEX fittings with 100' of <sup>3</sup>/<sub>4</sub>" piping to owner provided site poles.
- 5 new hose bibbs with vacuum breakers
- Labor for piping, 2 men-1 day.
- Owner to provide trenching and back fill of piping.

Total cost \$ 2561

Sincerely,

*Clark Erickson* BDT Mechanical, LLC Project Manager **Price good for 30 days** 

### Accepted by:

Company:		
Address:		
Signature		
Title:		
P.O #:	Date:	

# **DESIGN . BUILD . MAINTAIN**



Fatimate Culturities of tax

(701) 967-8333 325 County Road 34 Arthur, ND 58006

Estimate Submitted to:		
Brewer Lake	Phone: 701-541-0713 Gene	Date: 3-11-2021
Erie, ND	Email: gartnerg@casscountynd.gov	
Well Estimate:		
Well:		
100ft. 4" Well @ \$25.00 per ft.	. (100ft. Min.)	\$ 2500.00
10ft. 4" Screen @ \$35.00 per ft.		350.00
15-bags of Gravel Pack (if needed) @ \$24.00 per bag		360.00
Grout Well		300.00
Total Well		3510.00
Pump:		
1/2hp Pump		514.90
1/2hp Control Box		91.20
60ft. 1" PVC Drop Pipe @ \$1.60	) per ft.	96.00
70ft. 12/3 Sub. Cable @ \$1.50	per ft.	105.00
In-Well Pressure Tank		954.64
Anti-Cycle Valve		132.98
Fittings & Controls (Approx.)		300.00
Total Pump		2194.72
Labor Installing System		800.00
Total		6504.72

#### Test Drilling (if needed)@ \$15.00 per ft. Test Well (If Needed) @ \$19.00 per ft.

Payment to be made as follows: To be paid in full upon completion.

This estimate contains the terms appearing on the back side. Acceptance of this estimate includes acceptance of the terms appearing on the back side.

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us if not accepted within 30 days.

Authorized Signature:	

Acceptance of Estimate: Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

